Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Pacific American Holdings Limited

ACN/ARSN

127 131 604

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Michael Alan Antoska & Elisa Antoska together with various companies on which Michael Alan Antoska sits as a Director, collectively described as 'Antoska Group'

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on 18/7/2019

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

oronary shares	- I was an out	Based on 165,305,889 ord	inary shares outstand	
	9,112,500	9,112,500	5.51%	
Ordinary shares		Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)	
Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	The second secon		

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities 1,000,000 3,000,000 700,000	
Michael Alan Antoska & Elisa Antoska			
Elisa Antoska & Michael Alan Antoska	3 - Taraba Holder		
Antoska Super Fund>	Registered Holder		
Auscan Timber Marketing Pty Ltd	Registered Holder		
Anikava Pty Ltd	Pty Ltd Registered Holder		
Deviru Pty. Limited	Registered Holder	540,000	
Kwikhall Pty. Limited		2,562,500	
The same of the sa	Registered Holder	1,310,000	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of	Person entitled to be		
Antoska Group	Michael Alan Antoska & Elisa	registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities	
Antoska Group	Antoska	Michael Alan Antoska & Elisa Antoska		
Antoska Group	Elisa Antoska & Michael Alan	Elisa Antoska & Michael Antoska	1,000,000	
	Antoska <antoska fund="" super=""></antoska>	<antoska fund="" super=""></antoska>	3,000,000	
Antoska Group	Auscan Timber Marketing Pty Ltd	Auscan Timber Marketing Pty Ltd		
Antoska Group	Anikava Pty Ltd		700,000	
	Pulkava Pty Ltd	Anikava Pty Ltd	540,000	
Antoska Group	Deviru Pty. Limited	Doving Dt. 11 11	410,000	
Antoska Group		Deviru Pty. Limited	2,562,500	
Antoaka Group	Kwikhall Pty. Limited	Kwikhall Pty. Limited		
		7	1,310,000	

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
Michael Alan Antoska & Elisa Antoska	18 Jun 19 to 4 Jul 19	\$36,089		850,000 Ordinary
Elisa Antoska & Michael Alan Antoska <antoska fund="" super=""></antoska>	12 Jul 19 to 18 Jul 19	\$23,814		590,000 Ordinary
Auscan Timber Marketing Pty Ltd	3 Jul 19 to 18 Jul 19	\$28,528		700,000 Ordinary
Anikava Pty Ltd	18 Jul 19	\$7,611	Variable union	200,000 Ordinary
Kwikhall Pty. Limited	17 Jun 19	\$17,828		430,000 Ordinary

Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association		
Auscan Timber Marketing Pty Ltd	ACN 002 233 418	Common director Michael Alan Antoska	
Anikava Pty Ltd	ACN 001 084 199	Common director Michael Alan Antoska	
Deviru Pty. Limited	ACN 003 667 203	Common director Michael Alan Antoska	
Kwikhall Pty. Limited ACN 050 964 077		Common director Michael Alan Antoska	

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address		
Michael Alan Antoska & Elisa Antoska	41/25 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000		
Elisa Antoska & Michael Alan Antoska <antoska fund="" super=""></antoska>	41/25 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000		
Auscan Timber Marketing Pty Ltd	41/25 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000		
Anikava Pty Ltd	41/25 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000		
Deviru Pty. Limited	41/25 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000		
Kwikhall Pty. Limited	41/25 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000		

	_		_	_	_	_	_
-							
œ	٠	64	m	-	**		e
o		u		а	LL.		ш
-	•	27		-	-		-

print name Michael Alan Antoska

Director

sign here

I hotosto

date

capacity.

22/July/2019